
Floor/Department Name  Phone # Alternate Phone # Email

Two Sidney Cooper 240‐777‐8104 917‐865‐1835 sidney.cooper@montgomerycountymd.gov
(east side of 2nd floor) Luisa Motero 240‐777‐8101 240‐346‐1016 luisa.montero@montgomerycountymd.gov

Joe Callaway 240‐777‐8124 240‐876‐2909 joe.callaway@montgomerycountymd.gov

Three Shirley Campos 301‐650‐5608 shirley.campos@montgomeryplanning.org
Steve Cary 301‐495‐4568 steve.cary@montgomeryplanning.org

Rachel Husted 301‐650‐5635 rachel.husted@montgomeryplanning.org

Four 

Five 

Six  Arnita Jackson 301‐495‐4601 arnita.jackson@montgomeryplanning.org
Marco Fuster 301‐495‐4521 marco.fuster@montgomeryplanning.org
Emily Balmer 301‐495‐4621 emily.balmer@montgomeryplanning.org

Seven  Christine McGrew 301‐495‐4606 christine.mcgrew@montgomeryplanning.org
Michelle Mitchell 301‐495‐4524 michelle.mitchell@montgomeryplanning.org
Carolyn Pugh 301‐495‐4503 carolyn.pugh@montgomeryplanning.org

Eight 

Nine 

Eleven  Nadine Contee 301‐650‐4391 Nadine.Contee@montgomeryparks.org
Emily Mitchell 301‐495‐2510 Emily.Mitchell@montgomeryparks.org
Andy Rehkemper 301‐495‐2543 Andrew.Rehkemper@montgomeryparks.org

Twelve  Mary Kilby 301‐495‐2532 Mary.Kilby@montgomeryparks.org
Sandra Samuel 301‐650‐2865 Sandra.Samuel@montgomeryparks.org
Souzan Noaman 301‐495‐2494 Souzan.Noaman@montgomeryparks.org

Thirteen  Arnita Jackson 301‐495‐4601 arnita.jackson@montgomeryplanning.org
Marco Fuster 301‐495‐4521 marco.fuster@montgomeryplanning.org
Emily Balmer 301‐495‐4621 emily.balmer@montgomeryplanning.org

Fourteen  Christine McGrew 301‐495‐4606 christine.mcgrew@montgomeryplanning.org
Michelle Mitchell 301‐495‐4524 michelle.mitchell@montgomeryplanning.org
Carolyn Pugh 301‐495‐4503 carolyn.pugh@montgomeryplanning.org

WHQ Floor Safety Coordinator Contact List 
Employee Information: 



 


